DISTRICT COURT WELD COUNTY, COLORADO Court Address: PO Box 2038 901 9<sup>th</sup> Ave Greeley CO 80631 (970) 475-2400 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO vs. Defendant: CHRISTOPHER LEE WATTS ☐ COURT USE ONLY ☐ DISTRICT ATTORNEY MICHAEL J. ROURKE ATTORNEY REG. #28812 Case Number: 915 TENTH STREET 18CR2003 P.O. BOX 1167 Division/Ctrm: GREELEY CO 80632 5 PHONE NUMBER: 970-356-4010 FAX: 970-352-8023

## [T] PEOPLE'S MOTION REGARDING THIS HONORABLE COURT'S ORDER C-16

COMES NOW, MICHAEL J. ROURKE, District Attorney in and for the Nineteenth Judicial District of the State of Colorado, and by and through his undersigned Chief Deputy District Attorney and Deputy District Attorney, respectfully requests the following in regard to Court Order C-16:

- 1. The People are in receipt and have reviewed this Honorable Court's Order #C-16.
- 2. In People's [O], the People included agent(s) of the Colorado Bureau of Investigations as being allowed to conduct the collection for foot prints.
- 3. In Court Order #C-16, the Order only allows agent(s) of the Frederick Police Department and/or the District Attorney's Office to collect the requested non-testimonial evidence.
- 4. The People hereby request this Honorable Court allow agent(s) of the Colorado Bureau of Investigations be included in the authorization to collect the non-testimonial evidence.

DATED this 26<sup>th</sup> day of September 2018.

MICHAEL J. ROURKE, #28812 DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By <u>/s/Michael J. Rourke</u>
MICHAEL J. ROURKE #28812
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By <u>/s/Steve Wrenn</u> STEVE WRENN, #35411 CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By <u>/s/Patrick T. Roche II</u> PATRICK T. ROCHE, II, #47352 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on  $\__9/26/18$  \_\_\_\_\_\_, a true and correct copy of People's  $[_T]$  was e-filed and e-served via ICCES E-System, addressed to the following: John Walsh/Kathryn Herold/Public Defender's Office BY  $\_\__/s/KLHolscher$